10-06-	1EET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trackimark Office
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ached original documents or copy thereat to
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10285	23181 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M. Michael Khosropour Jim R. Pauls	Name: JACUZZI, INC.
Wayne J. Rosten	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
On Assignment	Street Address: Phillips Point-West Tower
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	> 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1108
Other	West Palm Beach City:State: FI, ZIP: 33401
Execution Date: September 13, 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	September the execution date of the application is: 13, 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/01/2004 EHAILE1 00000027 10952255	
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
1	10057250
	tached? © Yes 12 No 1095 2255
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE  BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	_ 00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1990 N. California Blvd.	
Suite_720	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2273
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2011012	L THO STAGE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  THOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Signature  Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0869

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M. MICHAEL KHOSROPOUR, JIM R. PAULS and WAYNE J. ROSTEN hereby assign to JACUZZI, INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

## APPARATUS FOR HOLDING READING MATERIAL, BEVERAGE CONTAINERS OR OTHER ARTICLES EMPLOYED BY A BATHER

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the 13th & 17th day of September, 2004, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said JACUZZI, INC.

PATENT REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0870 We hereby further agree upon request of said JACUZZI,

INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as
deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to
ourselves to do the following in connection with any United
States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said JACUZZI, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and
- 3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said **JACUZZI, INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this Assignment had not been made.

2

Date:	SEP	17,2004	

M. Michael Rhossopour

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	M. Michael Khosropour.
On <u>Sept. 17</u> , 2004 before	e me, E. Diano M.  Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared M. M	ichael Khasipopul
	Name of Signer(s)
$\checkmark$ Personally known to me - OR	proved to me on the basis of
	he $\frac{1}{\text{person}(s)}$ whose name(s) is/are
	ument and acknowledged to me that
	me in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by h	is/her/their signature(s) on the
	ne entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the i	<del></del>
Witness my hand and official se	eal.
•	(
E. W	lana OXX
	Signature of Notary
E. DIANA FOX  Notary Public, State of Texas	- •
My Commission Expires	
January 30, 2006	3

PATENT

**REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0872** 

Date:	9/13/04

Jen Rraub JIM R. PAULS

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of <u>California</u> )  County of <u>Contra (osta</u> )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  X Individual(s) Corporate Officer(s)
	Title(s)  Partner(s)  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee(s)  Subscribing Witness  Guardian/Conservator  Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
on <u>September 13, 2004</u> before	me, <u>lessica Green</u> , Notary, Public Name, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared $\sqrt{m R}$ .	Name of Signer(s)
satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instruction he/she/they executed the sare capacity(ies), and that by hi	- X proved to me on the basis of e person(s) whose name(s) is/are ment and acknowledged to me that ne in his/her/their authorized s/her/their signature(s) on the e entity upon behalf of which the
Witness my hand and official sea	al.
	auca Stein
JESSICA GREEN	Signature of Notary

JESSICA GREEN
COMM. 1429775
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 11, 2007

Date: Sept. 13, 2004 W	Magno Sher	
ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
County of Contra Costa )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  Individual(s) Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator Other:	
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)	
•	me, <u>Jessica Green</u> , Notary Public Name, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"	
Personally appeared Wayne J	Rosten	
Personally known to me - OR - X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Witness my hand and official sea	al.	
JESSICA GREEN  COMM. 1429775  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 11, 2007	Signature of Notary	

PATENT REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 09/28/2004**